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Conservation Cost Share Program

Emergency Drought
Amount
District Amount Allocated Paid to Amount Returned
Participants

Greer $124,879.00 $74,347.04 $50,531.96
Harmon $104,621.00 $57,450.37 $47,170.63
Jackson $60,000.00 $29,486.02 $30,513.98
Texas $47,500.00 $36,184.11 $11,315.89
Tillman $38,000.00 $20,053.06 $17,946.94
TOTAL $375,000.00 $217,520.60 $157,479.40




Conservation Cost Share Program
Emergency Drought

Allocation Period: November 20, 2013 - January 24, 201+¢

Program Year Complete: November 20, 201°

Total Number of Emergency Drought Participants 61
Total Number of Emergency Drought Practices Installed 101
Total Amount Paid to Participants from Cost Share Funds $217,520.60
Total Amount Paid by Participants $141,452.94
Number of Cost Share .
Practice Practices Units Installed Funds Paid to Amour.lt. Paid by
. Participants
Installed Participants
Heavy Use Area Protection 7 4408.52 square feet $4,893.77 $5,303.54
Pasture and Hayland Planting 9 490.22 acres $36,715.70 $15,426.53
Pasture Tap 6 6 taps $4,673.63 $4,210.54
Pipeline 15 52,598 linear feet $59,209.41 $43,544.20
Pumping Plant 29 29 plants $45,539.67 $41,297.18
Watering Facility 8 8 facilities $8,609.86 $3,577.45
Well 27 27 wells $57,878.56 $29,626.20
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Conservation Cost Share Program

Emergency Drought
Allocation Period: November 20, 2013 - January 24, 2014

Program Year Completed: November 20, 2015

Conservation District: Greer County

Participant Practice Total f’f All Am ou_nt Participant’s
Invoices of Claim Amount
50-ED1-003 -- T & N Farms Watering Facility $2,284.20 $1,713.15 $571.05
Watering Facility $1,538.42 $1,153.82 $384.60
Heavy Use Area Protection $2,916.78 $2,187.59 $729.19
Pipeline $2,786.80 $2,090.10 $696.70
Participant Total $9,526.20 $7,144.66 $2,381.54
50-ED1-004 -- K-Bob Cattle Company Pipeline $9,400.00 $7,013.16 $2,386.84
Pumping Plant $3,446.77 $2,436.98 $1,009.79
Participant Total £12,846.77 $9,450.14 $3,396.63
50-ED1-005 -- Scotty Webb Pumping Plant $3,400.00 $2,436.98 $963.02
Participant Total $3,400.00 $2,436.98 $963.02
50-ED1-006 -- Justin Duke Pasture Tap $1,672.00 $900.00 $772.00
Pipeline $11,417.40 $6,916.80 $4,500.60
Participant Total $13,089.40 $7,816.80 $5,272.60
50-ED1-007 -- Dennis Wicker Well $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $500.00
Farticipant Total $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $500.00
50-ED1-009 -- Thomas L Young Pipeline $2,490.25 $1,867.69 $622.56
Participant Total $2,450.25 $1,867.69 $622.56
50-ED1-010 -- Kelley Bowen Pumping Plant $872.00 $614.66 $257.34
Well $2,175.00 $1,631.25 $543.75
Participant Total $3,047.00 $2,245.91 $801.09
50-ED1-011 -- Mike Hogg Pipeline $4,977.46 $3,733.10 $1,244.36
Participant Total $4,977.46 $3,733.10 $1,244.36
50-ED1-012 -- Carroll Nelson Pumping Plant $676.55 $507.41 $169.14
Well $2,200.00 $1,500.00 $800.00
Participant Total $2,976.55 $2,007.41 $969.14
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Participant Practice Total Pf All Amou_nt Participant's
Invoices of Claim Amount
50-ED1-013 -- Greg Pance Pumping Plant $3,158.49 $2,368.87 $789.62
Pumping Plant $3,158.49 $2,368.87 $789.62
Participant Total $6,316.98 $4.737.74 $1,579.24
50-ED1-014 -- Jerry HeffelBetty Heffel Living Trust Well $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $500.00
Pumping Plant $1,647.38 $614.66 $1,032.72
Participant Total $3,647.38 $2,114.66 $1,532.72
50-ED1-017 -- Phillip Giddens Pasture Tap $1,980.67 $900.00 $1,080.67
Participant Total $1,980.67 $900.00 $1,080.67
50-ED1-019 -- ] Mark Thornbrough Well $3,910.00 $2,932.50 $977.50
Well $3,956.00 $2,967.00 $989.00
Pumping Plant $3,660.00 $2,745.00 $915.00
Pumping Plant $3,663.00 $1,355.50 $2,307.50
Participant Total $15,189.00 $10,000.00 $5,185.00
50-ED1-020 -- Junette Logan Pipeline $1,940.89 $1,455.67 $485.22
Participant Total $1,940.89 $1,455.67 $485.22
50-ED1-021 -- Justin Smith Pumping Plant $2,200.00 $1,650.00 $550.00
Barticipant Total $2.200.00 $1,650.00 $550.00
50-ED1-022 -- Kenneth Crisp Well $2,300.00 $1,500.00 $800.00
Pumping Plant $2,868.00 $2,151.00 $717.00
Participant Total $5,168.00 $3,651.00 $1,517.00
50-ED1-024 -- Charlie Hahn Pasture and Hayland Planting $3,470.00 $2,602.50 $867.50
Participant Total $3.470.00 $2,602.50 $867.50
50-ED1-025 -- Leland Reeves Pasture and Hayland Planting $12,043.70 $9,032.78 $3,010.92
Participant Total $12,043.70 $9,032.78 $3,010.92
Total $106,310.25 $74,347.04 $31,963.21
Total Emergency Drought Allocation $124,879.00
Total Amount Paid to Emergency Drought Participants  $74,347.04
Total Emergency Drought Allocation Returned  $50,531.96




Conservation Cost Share Program
Emergency Drought

Allocation Period: November 20, 2013 - January 24, 2014
Program Year Completed: November 20, 2015

Conservation District: Harmon County

. . . Total of All Amount Participant'’s
Participant Practice . .
Invoices of Claim Amount

15-ED1-001 -- Moore Landg, cattle Pasture Tap $1,500.00 $900.00 $600.00
Pipeline $3,074.63 $1,961.52 $1,113.11

Watering Facility $1,639.69 $996.24 $643.45

Heavy Use Area Protection $820.67 $615.50 $205.17

Participant Total $7,034.99 $4473.26 $2,561.73

15-ED1-002 -- Bill Dill Pasture and Hayland Planting $5,500.00 $4,125.00 $1,375.00
Participant Total $5,500.00 $4,125.00 $1,375.00

15-ED1-004 -- Gerald Chambers Pumping Plant $3,238.77 $2,429.08 $809.69
Well $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $500.00

Participant Total $5,238.77 $3,929.08 $1,309.69

15-ED1-005 -- Randy Sims Pipeline $22,540.85 $10,000.00 $12,540.85
Participant Total $22,540.85 $10,000.00 $12,540.85

15-ED1-007 -- David Smith Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,946.20 $6,709.65 $2,236.55
Pasture and Hayland Planting $1,857.08 $1,392.81 $464.27

Participant Total $10,803.28 $8102.46 $2,700.82

15-ED1-008 -- Kenneth Kromer Pasture and Hayland Planting $2,703.95 $2,027.96 $675.99
Participant Total $2,703.95 $2,027.96 3$675.99

15-ED1-010 -- Bart Plummer Pipeline $8,750.00 $6,435.00 $2,315.00
Participant Total $8,750.00 $6,435.00 $2,315.00

15-ED1-011 -- Loyd Chambers Trust Pumping Plant $2,860.37 $2,145.28 $715.09
Participant Total $2,860.37 $2,145.28 $715.09
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Participant

15-ED1-012 -- Mark Cook

15-ED1-013 -- Dwain Davidson

15-ED1-015 -- Marty Webb

15-ED1-016 -- Carla Kromer Hoggard

15-ED1-017 -- Maurice Searcey

Practice
Pipeline
Participant Total
Well
Pumping Plant
Participant Total

Heavy Use Area Protection
Watering Facility
Participant Total
Pumping Plant
Well
Participant Total
Heavy Use Area Protection
Pipeline
Watering Facility
Watering Facility
Watering Facility
Heavy Use Area Protection
Heavy Use Area Protection
Participant Total

Total

Total Emergency Drought Allocation $104,621.00

Total Amount Paid to Emergency Drought Participants $57,450.37
Total Emergency Drought Allocation Returned  $47,170.63

Total of All
Invoices

$2,148.28
$2,148.28
$2,500.00
$3,109.01
$5,609.01
$2,650.00
$1,640.00
$4,290.00
$2,098.09
$2,419.98
$4,518.07
$1,220.00
$2,923.99
$835.00
$835.00
$1,495.00
$970.00
$970.00
$9,248.99

$91,246.56

Amount
of Claim

$1,611.21
$1,611.21
$1,875.00
$2,331.76
$4,206.76
$759.40
$1,230.00
$1,989.40
$812.66
$1,814.99
$2,627.65
$472.14
$2,180.64
$626.25
$626.25
$1,121.25
$375.39
$375.39
$5,777.31

$57,450.37

Participant's
Amount

$537.07
$537.07
$625.00
$777.25
$1,402.25
$1,890.60
$410.00
$2,300.60
$1,285.43
$604.99
$1,890.42
$747.86
$743.35
$208.75
$208.75
$373.75
$594.61
$594.61
$3,471.68

$33,796.19
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Conservation Cost Share Program
Emergency Drought

Allocation Period: November 20, 2013 - January 24, 2014
Program Year Completed: November 20, 2015

Conservation District: Jackson County

. . . Total of All Amount Participant'’s
Participant Practice . .
Invoices of Claim Amount

14-ED1-001 -- Kelby Wallace Well $2,770.00 $2,077.50 $692.50
Participant Total $2,770.00 $2,077.50 $692.50

14-ED1-006 -- Grover Adams Well $2,000.00 $1,133.79 $866.21
Pumping Plant $2,247.00 $1,685.25 $561.75

Participant Total $4,247.00 $2,819.04 $1,427.96

14-ED1-007 -- K-Bob Cattle Company Well $2,000.00 $1,133.79 $866.21
Pumping Plant $3,083.02 $2,312.27 $770.75

Participant Total $5,083.02 $3,446.06 $1,636.96

14-ED1-010 -- Charles Butchee Pasture Tap $2,300.00 $900.00 $1,400.00
Participant Total $2,300.00 $900.00 $1,400.00

14-ED1-012 -- Jay Cowart Watering Facility $1,920.00 $1,142.90 $777.10
Heavy Use Area Protection $649.86 $108.36 $541.50

Pumping Plant $3,009.86 $2,257.40 $752.46

Participant Total $5,579.72 $3,508.66 $2,071.06

14-ED1-014 -- Mark Turner Pipeline $2,096.00 $1,409.76 $686.24
Participant Total $2,096.00 $1,409.76 $686.24

14-ED1-015 -- James E Bagwell Pasture and Hayland Planting $8,114.25 $5,000.00 $3,114.25
Participant Total $8114.25 $5,000.00 $3,114.25

14-ED1-016 -- Herbert Turner Pipeline $11,129.05 $5,000.00 $6,129.05
Participant Total $11,129.05 $5,000.00 $6,129.05

14-ED1-020 -- Charlie Howard Well $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $500.00
Participant Total $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $500.00
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Participant Practice

14-ED1-021 -- Fred VanPelt Pasture and Hayland Planting

Participant Total

Total
Total Emergency Drought Allocation

Total Amount Paid to Emergency Drought Participants

Total Emergency Drought Allocation Returned

$60,000.00
$29,486.02
$30,513.98

Total of All
Invoices

$5,661.42
$5,661.42
$48,980.46

Amount
of Claim

$3,825.00
$3,625.00

$29,486.02

Participant's
Amount

$1,836.42
$1,836.42
$19,494.44



Conservation Cost Share Program

Emergency Drought
Allocation Period: November 20, 2013 - January 24, 2014

Program Year Completed: November 20, 2015

Conservation District: Texas County
Participant

46-ED1-002 -- Robbie Johnson

46-ED1-003 -- James Greene
46-ED1-004 -- Jeremy Carman?7L Land & Cattle

46-ED1-005 -- Jimmie Draper

46-ED1-006 -- Connie Sheets

46-ED1-007 -- Robert E Bransgrove Family Trust

46-ED1-008 -- Harry Fox Revocable Living Trust

Total Emergency Drought Allocation
Total Amount Paid to Emergency Drought Participants

Total Emergency Drought Allocation Returned

Practice

Pumping Plant
Well

Pumping Plant
Pumping Plant

Pumping Plant
Well

Pumping Plant
Well

Pumping Plant
Well

Pipeline

$47,500.00
$36,184.11
$11,315.89

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total
Total

Total of All
Invoices

$7,394.01
$8,996.08
$16,390.09

$4,190.46
$4,190.46

$6,851.99
$6,851.99
$5,366.40
$8,631.45
$13,997.85
$5,767.04
$8,215.65
$13,982.69
$1,957.53
$8,130.60
$10,088.13

$11,512.61
$11,512.61

$77,013.82

Amount
of Claim

$405.70
$6,594.30
$7,000.00

$2,436.98
$2,436.98
$2,436.98
$2,436.98
$526.41
$6,473.59
$7,000.00
$812.66
$6,161.74
$6,974.40
$921.99
$3,879.00
$4,800.99
$5,534.76
$5534.76

$36,184.11

Participant's
Amount

$6,988.31
$2,401.78
$9,390.09

$1,753.48
$1,753.48
$4,415.01
$4,415.01
$4,839.99
$2,157.86
$6,997.85
$4,954.38
$2,053.91
$7,008.29
$1,035.54
$4,251.60
$5,287.14
$5,977.85
$5,977.85

$40,829.71
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Conservation Cost Share Program

Emergency Drought
Allocation Period: November 20, 2013 - January 24, 2014

Program Year Completed: November 20, 2015

Conservation District: Tillman County
Participant

31-ED1-001 -- Hunt Land and Cattle

31-ED1-002 -- Bill Spraggins

31-ED1-003 -- Reece Middick

31-ED1-005 -- Chris Longacre

31-ED1-009 -- Whitworth & Whitworth Jt Venture
31-ED1-010 -- Mark Jones
31-ED1-013 -- Bob Collins

31-ED1-014 -- Bryan Bagwell

Practice

Well

Pumping Plant
Well

Well
Pumping Plant

Well

Pumping Plant
Well

Well

Well

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Pasture and Hayland Planting

Well

Participant Total

Participant Total

Total of All
Invoices

$2,200.00
$2,200.00
$1,100.00
$2,000.00
$3,100.00
$2,000.00
$1,612.62
$3,612.62

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$800.00
$2,000.00
$2,800.00

$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$2,500.00
$2,500.00

$3,845.63
$3,845.63

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

Amount
of Claim

$1,133.79
$1,133.79
$812.66
$1,133.79
$1,946.45
$1,133.79
$812.66
$1,946.45

$1,133.79
$1,133.79
$600.00
$1,133.79
$1,733.79

$1,133.79
$1,133.79

$1,133.79
$1,133.79

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,133.79
$1,133.79

Participant's
Amount

$1,066.21
$1,066.21
$287.34
$866.21
$1,153.55
$866.21
$799.96
$1,666.17

$866.21

$866.21
$200.00
$866.21
$1,066.21

$1,366.21
$1,366.21

$1,366.21
$1,366.21

$1,845.63
$1,845.63

$866.21
$866.21
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Participant

31-ED1-015 -- Randy Clark

31-ED1-016 -- Stephaniecyryme

31-ED1-017 -- Joe Ed Kinder

31-ED1-018 -- Toby Kinder

Total Emergency Drought Allocation
Total Amount Paid to Emergency Drought Participants

Total Emergency Drought Allocation Returned

Practice

Pasture Tap
Pasture Tap

Pumping Plant
Well

Pipeline

Pumping Plant

$38,000.00
$20,053.06
$17,946.94

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total

Participant Total
Total

Total of All
Invoices

$1,075.00
$356.50
$1,431.50
$800.00
$2,000.00
$2,800.00

$4,032.70
$4,032.70

$2,600.00
$2,600.00

$35,422.45

Amount
of Claim

$806.25
$267.38
$1,073.63
$600.00
$1,133.79
$1,733.79

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,950.00
$1,950.00

$20,053.06

Participant's
Amount

$268.75
$89.12
$357.87
$200.00
$866.21
$1,066.21

$2,032.70
$2,032.70

$650.00
$650.00

$15,369.39
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Participant Practice Total (_)f All Amou_nt Participant's
Invoices of Claim Amount
31-ED1-016 -- Stephanie Crume Pumping Plant $800.00 $600.00 $200.00
Well $2,000.00 $1,133.79 $866.21
Participant Total $2,800.00 $1,733.79 $1,066.21
31-ED1-017 -- Joe Ed Kinder Pipeline $5,565.40 $2,000.00 $3,565.40
Earticipant Total $5,565.40 $2,000.00 $3,565.40
31-ED1-018 -- Toby Kinder Pumping Plant $2,600.00 $1,950.00 $650.00
Participant Total 3$2,600.00 $1,950.00 $650.00
Total $36,955.15 $20,053.06 $16,202.09
Total Emergency Drought Allocation  $38,000.00
Total Amount Paid to Emergency Drought Participants  $20,053.06
Total Emergency Drought Allocation Returned  $17,946.94
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